FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS ($2,772,352) FROM THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
INTERNAL SERVICE OPERATING FUND (601), TO THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
INTERNAL SERVICE CAPITAL FUND (606) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING
VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT - ~

mE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:8

Section 1. That a sum of two million, seven hundred seventy-two thousand, three hundred
fifty-two dollars ($2,772,352) is appropriated from the Equipment Maintenance Internal Service
Operating Fund (601) retained earnings and is transfelTed to the Equipment Maintenance Internal
Service Capital Fund (606) to purchase vehicles and equipment.13

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately upon passage and approval

[...]

0606-0761 Canital Fund - AFD 35.000

$2,772,352

TO:

The actual delivery time for this equipment will vary from 90 to 300 days from the day of this

appropriation.

AM 27~-2002
PAGE 3

THE ADMINISTRA nON RECOMMENDS APPROV AL OF THE ACCOMPANYING
RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO
THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS ($2,772,352) FROM THE
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE OPERATING INTERNAL SERVICE FUND TO THE
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE INTERNAL SERVICE CAPITAL FUND FOR VEffiCLE AND
EQUIPMENT PURCHASES.

RecJrrl1nended by:
I

ji.c, .;lj.ee-
Vince Mee, Director
Facility & Fleet Management

Concur"